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11-12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20-21
22
23-24
25

26
27-28
29
30-31
32

33

34

35

36

37
38-40
41
42
43-44
44a
45-55
56
57-62
63
64-68
69-75
76-78
79-84
85

86

87
88
90
92-111

112
113
113a
114-145
146
146a
147
147a
148
148a
149
150
151
152
153
154
155-156
167
168-169
171
175-192
193
194
195
196
197-207
208
209-211
212

buk

‘bukouna
bu:ka
‘bukva
‘bukajca
bu:kwa
bu:ku
bo'kugjca
'bu:kva
'bukva
bu:ku, bukva (r)
‘bukva
bo:ku
‘bukva
'bo:ukva
'boukva
‘bukef
‘bukva
‘bukva
‘bukovo 'drvo
'bukva
'bukva
'bukva
‘bukva
biikva
'bukva
bukva
bukva
‘bukva
bukva
'bukva

'bukva
bukva
bukva (r)
bukva
‘bukva
buikva
'bukva
bukva
'bukva
'buka
‘bukva
'buka
‘bukva
'buka
'buka

buk /m/
'buka
buk /m/

bukwa
bu:kwa
bi:?ou

‘bukva

bu:tou

bu:kfa

‘burkev, 'bukef
bukva

'buk

bukva
'bukovo dre:ivo
bukvica

buk

buk
buk
buk
bok
bok
buk
bok
buk
bukvica
bukva

213
214-218
219-225
226-228

229

230

231

232

233
234-235

236

237
238-240

241

242

243

244
245-247

248
249-254

255
256-257

258
259-263

264
265-273

274
275-283

284
285-317

318

319-326
327-328
329
330
331
332-333
334
335
336
337-338
339
340-341
342
343-346
347
348-349
350
351-360
361
362
363-364
365
366-368
369-370
371
372
373
374
375-378
379
380-381
382
383-387
388
389-401
402
403
404
405
406-408
409-411
412-414
415
416
417
418
419

bukev
bukvica
bukva
bukvica
bukef

bukva
bukvica
bukeu
buk'vic’a
‘buk (mepeso)
buk (mepeBo)
buk

bluk

buk

buk

bUuk

buk

buek

buk

buk

buk, *blicyna
buk

buk

buk

buk
buk,

bukf’a (r1ox 6yka)

buk

buk

buk

buk

buk

buk

'bukva

buk

buk

buk (r)
buk

buk

buk

‘bukva

buk

buk

buk

bukva

‘buk (r), 'bukva

buk

buk

buk
buk, 'bucyna

buk (1)

‘bucka, 'bukva

420-423
424-426
427-434
435
436-437
438
439
440
441
442
443-445
446
447
448-452
453
454
455
456-458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471-474
475
476
477-480
481
482
483-484
485
486-487
488
489
490-494
495
496
497-498
499
500-504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517-520
521
522-523
524
525-530
531-532
533-536
537
538-540
541-543
544-546
547
548
549
550
551-552
553
554-555
556
557

FM 401 *buky

buk

buk

buk

‘bukva

buk

'bukva
buk, 'bukva
'bukva

buk

buk

‘bukva

buk

buk (r)

buk
‘bukva, buk (1)
'bukva

buk

'bukou

buk

'bukou (cemeHa Gyka)

'bukva
‘buk’y

buk

buk (r)
buk
'bukva, buk (r)
‘bukva

buk

'bukva

buk

‘bukva
buk, 'bukva
buk

buk (r)

buk
buk
‘bukva
buk

buk

‘bukva

buk

‘bukva

buk

'bukva

buk, 'bukva

buk

'bukva

buk

buk, 'bukva

'bukva

‘bukva
'bukva

'‘bukva

'bukva

‘bukva

'bukva

'bukva

149

558
560
562-567
568-569
570
571-572
573-574
575
576-578
579-588
589-590
591
592-593
596
597
598-601
602
603
604-607
608
609
610
611
612-615
616-617
618-621
622
623-626
627-628
629
630
631-637
638
639-640
641
642-646
647
648
651
652-653
654-655
656
657
658
659-663
664-666
667-668
669
670-671
673
674
675
677
678
679
680
681
682
683-684
685
686
687
688-689
690
691
692
693
694-695
696
697-698
699-700
701-703
704-707
709-710
711
712
713
714-715
716

buk
'bukva

'bukva
buk

'bukva
'bukva
‘bukva

'‘bukwa

'bukva

'bukva (pass)
'‘bukva

'bukva

bukva

‘bukva

‘bukva
'bukva
'bukva
‘bukva
'bukva

'bukvo
'bukva

'‘bukva

'bukva

‘bukva
'bukva

buk
'bukva

‘bukva
‘bukvo
'bukva

‘bukva

‘bukva

'bukva

"oukva
‘bukva

‘bukva
‘bukva
'bukva

'bukve

718
719-720
722-723
724-726
726a-734
735-741
742-744
745
746
747
748-753
754
755
756-762
763
764
765
767
768-769
770
771-776
777
778
779-781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793-795
796
797-798
799-801
802
803
804
805-807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814-815
816
817
818-819
820
821
822
823
824-825
826
827
828
829-831
832
833-834
835
836
837
838-840
841
843
844-846
847
848
849

‘bukva
‘bukva

'‘bukva

‘bukva
bukva

'bukva, 'bukta

‘busma
‘bukva

‘bukva

"bukva
'bukva

'bukva
'‘bukva

‘bukva
"bukva
'bukva

buk'va
'bukva

buk
‘bukva

buk
'bukva
'bukva

'buksiva
'bukva

'bukva

'bukva

'bukva

buk
'bukva, 'bukve
‘bukva

bukva
‘bukva
'buk
‘bukva
buk
'‘bukva
buk
buk
'‘bukva

'bukva

buk



